Fax Server

TO:fax23-2 COMPANY:

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-18) OMB **No**. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2021)

Name: TAL Tap I (Internal Addressent of COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET O2 13 20 PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Eric Maddocks Pettersen	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) TAL (Tap It Ali Lubricants LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 9, 2020 XAssignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Street Address:5583 Altitude Drive City:Colorado Springs State:CO Country:El PasoZip:80918 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesXNo
4. Application or patent number(s): This and Additional numbers attraction.	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) 8,211,329 ached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ¹
Name: Eric Maddocks Pettersen Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\\$50.00
Street Address: 5583 ALTITUDE DRIVE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Colorado Springs State: CO Zip: 80918	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: 1-719-200-9141 Docket Number: eric.p@talubes.com	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name
9. Signature: Gue Maddocks / Etters Signature Eric Maddocks Pettersen Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

PATENT REEL: 052386 FRAME: 0817 USPTO

4/14/2020 6:26:01 PM PAGE

3/004

TO:fax23-2 COMPANY:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I/we Eric Maddocks Pettersen patent/application US 8_211_329

is/are owner(s) of said

Whereas,

I am a partner in TAL (Tap It All Lubricants, LLC and need to assign the Patent to TAL company in order to secure TAL's Intellectual Property rights,

hereafter referred to said assignee is/are desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application TA \underline{L} (Ta \underline{p} It All \underline{L} u \underline{b} ricants, \underline{L} L \underline{C})

Now, therefore, I/we acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/we owner(s) by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.

Executed this February 10, 2020

Signature Fix M letters

PATENT

REEL: 052386 FRAME: 0818

USPTO

4/14/2020 6:26:01 PM PAGE

4/004

Fax Server

TO:fax23-2 COMPANY:



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Office of the Chief Financial Officer

Document Code:WFEE

User: 77667

Sale Accounting Date:02/13/2020

Sale Item Reference Number

8211329

Effective Date 02/13/2020

Document Number I20202CB32597180

8021

Fee Code Fee Code Description RECORDING EA PATENT

ASSIGNMENT, AGREEMENT

Amount Paid \$50.00

Payment Method

Check

PATENT REEL: 052386 FRAME: 0819 USPTO 4/14/2020 6:26:01 PM PAGE 1/004 Fax Server

TO:fax23-2 COMPANY:



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To: Name: fax23-2

Company:

Fax Number: 5712730140

Voice Phone:

From: Name:

Voice Phone:

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Date and time of transmission: Tuesday, April 14, 2020 6:25:52 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 04

PATENT REEL: 052386 FRAME: 0820

RECORDED: 02/13/2020